Santa Clara County ;(.-;' Office of Education
AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

This amendment between the Santa Clara County Office of Education (hereinafter referred to as the SCCOE)
and Mountain View Whisman School District - Mariano Castro Elementary (hereinafter referred to as the Agency),
changes SCCOE RM##: 22-0218

Any maodification or amendment to the terms of the underlying MOU shall be in writing and executed by both parties.
The SCCOE and Agency desire to amend the MOU as specifically set forth below. All the terms and conditions of the MOU
that have not been expressly modified by this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

Scope of Work/Duties are hereby AMENDED as follows:

This MOU is being amended to include an extra nineteen (19) days of Wellness Center operations at Mariano Castro
Elementary School. The Wellness Center will be open during Castro's summer program from June 13, 2022 through July 8,
2022, not including the 6/20/22 and 7/4/22 holidays. This extension in programming includes eighteen (18) days with students
on campus and one (1) day for staff professional development.

SCCOE Wellness Center staff members who will be working on campus during the summer program are as follows: one (1)
Mental Health School Wellness Specialist; one (1) Wellness Center Liaison. There are no changes to the scope of the work
and duties for SCCOE staff members. SCCOE staff will work four (4) hours per day during the summer program.

Personnel costs are $13,200. Materials and supplies costs are $1,200. Services and other operating costs are $3,200. Total
cost to be paid to the SCCOE by the Agency is $17,600.

Upon execution of this MOU, the SCCOE shall issue an invoice to the Agency for $17,600.00, and the Agency shall pay the
invoice in full within 30 days of receipt.

Original MOU Start Date: 08/01/2021 AMENDED/Revised Start Date: 08/01/2021
Original MOU End Date: 06/30/2022 AMENDED/Revised End Date: 07/08/2022
Original MOU Amount: $ 0.00 AMENDED MOU Increase/Decrease Amount: $ 1 7,600-00
Revised MOU Amount Not-to-Exceed: $ 1 7,600-00
All other items, terms and conditions remain unchanged.
SANTA CLARA COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION: AGENCY NAME: ol i nSiin Schoo DS - Marsna Gasio Ekmanary
By: By:
Signature of Authorized SCCOE Official Signature of Authorized Agency Official

Name: Anisha Munshi, Ed.D. Name:  Ayinde Rudolph, Ed.D.
Title: Assistant Superintendent, PLIS Division Title: Superintendent
Date: Date:
Address: 12890 Ridder Park Drive, San Jose, CA 95131 Address: 1400 Montecito Ave Mountain View, CA 94043
Phone:  (408) 453-6508 Phone: (650) 526-3500
email:  AMunshi@sccoe.org Email: supt@mvwsd.org
For Contracts Office/Risk Management use.only: |

RM#: |

Date: ) o Signature:

V127221



